
 

This is to inform all the stakeholders that Kadkomp Systems Pvt Ltd is under CIRP by 

order no. 1101/MB/2021 by honorable NCLT Mumbai bench  dated 13th February 2025. 

The list of creditors  who have filed claims are as under.  

 

a. Secured Financial Creditors: 

Sl. 

No. 

Name of the 

secured 

financial 

creditor 

Amount 

claimed (INR) 

Amount 

Admitted 

(INR) 

Remarks 

1 Indian Overseas 

Bank 

1,85,64,195.26 1,85,64,195.26 Secured Loan 

 

 TOTAL (A) 1,85,64,195.26 1,85,64,195.26  

 

.  Operational creditors 

Sl. 

No. 

Name of the 

Operational 

Creditor 

Amount 

claimed (INR) 

Amount 

Admitted (INR) 
Remarks 

1 TECH DATA 

ADVANCE Pvt Ltd 

 

2301249 2301249 

- 

Operational  

Creditors 

 TOTAL (B) 2301249 2301249 -- 

 

 TOTAL (A+B) 1,85,64,195.26 1,85,64,195.26 -- 

 

 

        Manisha Sanjay Agrawal 

        IRP Kadkomp Systems Pvt Ltd 

                 IBB/IPA-03/IP-00N24/2019-2020/12836



 


